Ohio Department of Transportation
Prebid Questions

Project No. 098032 Sale Date - 9/11/2009

Question Submitted:  9/2/2009 Question Number: 1
When is the EBS file going be available for this project?

Question Submitted:  9/3/2009 Question Number: 2

Is possible to extend the completion date of this project to November 15, 2009? A completion date of 10/1/2009 is not realistic
for a project that bids on 9/9/2009.

Question Submitted:  9/3/2009 Question Number: 3
Is it possible for bidders to have access inside the fenced area around to Ohio Adjutant General's Office prior to bid?

Please call one of the following to arrangeaccess to the Adjutant General Property: Thom (336-7182), Jim Penn
(336-7307), LTC Evan (336-7148), KarenKnott (336-7010) or Dick Willinger (336-7013).

Question Submitted:  9/3/2009 Question Number: 4

Since this project has not been posted in Bid Express as of 09/04/09, can the project letting date be delayed due the the Holiday
Weekend.

See Addendum no. 1

All prospective bidders, subcontractors, suppliers, materialmen and all others who have an interest in these prebid questions and answers are advised
that these items are being provided for informational purposes only and are not part of the bidding documents. If a question warrants a clarification,
the Department will issue an addenda addressing the request for clarification to all plan holders. If the Department believes that the bidding
documents adequately address the request, the contractor will be advised accordingly.

Tuesday, October 12, 2010 7:18:42 PM Page 1



